

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

January 21, 2021

Legistar Item

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alder. Jones:

On Thursday, January 21, 2021, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works received bids for Contract 20200095 – Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs-STH 20 and Various Locations and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Globe Contractors, Inc.	\$375,888.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$492,589.80
Willkomm Excavating	\$495,129.50
Reesmans Excavating & Grading, Inc.	\$558,554.00
Five Star Energy Services, LLC	\$634,562.00
DK Contractors	\$670,911.00
Mid City Corporation	\$809,248.00

This Public Works Department project was estimated at \$426,000.00 and is a Racine Works Program contract.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Globe Contractors Inc, at their base bid of \$375,888.00

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers.

Sincerely Yours,

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Ara Molitor
Richard Frazier
Jon Dragotta
Kathleen Fisher

JR/KM

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works



City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545

January 21, 2021

TO: John Rooney, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: Richard Frazier

RE: Contract #20200095 - 2021 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs - STH 20 & Var.
Loc. (#7469112)

You received bids on the above contract on January 21, 2021, with Globe Contractors, Inc. submitting the low bid in the amount of \$375,888.00

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding being appropriated as follows:

<u>ORG OBJECT</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
22640 57560	Sanitary Sewers	\$375,888.00
	Total	\$ 375,888.00

cc: Joy Hansche
File 20200095

20200095 2021 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs - STH 20 & Var. Loc. (#7469112)

Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
01/21/2021 02:00 PM CST

Line Item	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Globe Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Willkomm Excavating		Reesmans Excavating & Grading, Inc.		Five Star Energy Services, LLC		DK Contractors		Mid City Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	REPAIRING SANITARY LATERAL - 6" PVC (SDR-35)	LF	618	\$542.00	\$334,956.00	\$710.00	\$438,780.00	\$708.00	\$437,544.00	\$802.50	\$495,945.00	\$995.00	\$577,830.00	\$951.00	\$587,718.00	\$1,175.00	\$726,150.00
2	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	320	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.40	\$768.00	\$1.05	\$336.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
3	TEMPORARY CONCRETE PATCH (4-INCH)	SF	2250	\$4.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.60	\$10,350.00	\$8.25	\$18,562.50	\$8.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.00	\$20,250.00	\$15.00	\$33,750.00
4	SAWING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	166	\$2.00	\$332.00	\$2.30	\$381.80	\$2.50	\$415.00	\$1.50	\$249.00	\$2.00	\$332.00	\$6.00	\$996.00	\$3.00	\$498.00
5	MOBILIZATION PERMANENT CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,338.00	\$25,338.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	AND REPLACEMENT	LF	48	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$61.00	\$2,928.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$56.00	\$2,688.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
7	PERMANENT - TYPE "A" PAVEMENT	SF	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$36.00	\$7,560.00	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$54.00	\$11,340.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
8	SAWING PAVEMENT	LF	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
9	INLET PROTECTION	EA	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$31.50	\$1,134.00	\$127.50	\$4,590.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$864.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR COLLECTOR/ARTERIAL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,997.00	\$16,997.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$375,885.00		\$492,589.80		\$495,129.50		\$558,554.00		\$634,562.00		\$670,911.00		\$809,248.00